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2016 Western Mass YMCA League Summer Champs - 7/17/2016

Results - Summer Championships
 
Event 1  Girls 8 & Under 100 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:41.23WYST-NE

1) Salls, Gracyn E 6 2) Salls, Maddy R 8

3) Ellis, Makayla K 8 4) Paredes, Sophia K 8

55.32 45.91

A--- DQVikings-NE

Stroke Infraction swimmer #2: Alternating Kick - breast

1) Cain, Emily E 5 2) Humber, Emmalyn C 6

3) Martinez, Lauren F 8 4) Dulong, Annie E 6

1:16.45 1:14.44

 
Event 2  Boys 8 & Under 100 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A--- DQWYST-NE

Stroke Infraction swimmer #2: One hand touch - breast

1) Perkins, Noah J 8 2) Bean, Cameron D 6

3) Bean, Colin A 7 4) Berube, Garrett W 6

1:03.77 47.53

 
Event 3  Girls 10 & Under 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 3:01.71HRY-NE

1) Medaugh, Ava M 9 2) Kulp, Saumya E 8

3) Guerra, Amalia S 9 4) Hopkins, Sabrina 10

45.52 1:00.31 1:15.88

 
Event 4  Boys 10 & Under 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:52.52WYST-NE

1) Bissaillon, Jack M 9 2) Lenston, Thomas I 9

3) Richter, Ayden J 10 4) Ellis, Zachary D 10

46.84 46.57 43.63 35.48

 
Event 5  Girls 12 & Under 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:30.16Vikings-NE

1) Mason, Julianna A 11 2) Guntly, Caitlin C 12

3) Erofeyev, Evelyn 10 4) Bombard, Madison S 10

35.23 38.91 39.51 36.51

A2 2:42.13WYST-NE

1) O'Connor, Carly A 12 2) Nubile, Lauren C 11

3) Glynn, Ellie F 12 4) Whitelock, Sara M 11

37.81 47.65 37.19 39.48

A--- DQHRY-NE

Early take-off swimmer #3

1) Vigue, Natalie J 11 2) Kulp, Asha 11

3) DelVecchio, Emily J 11 4) Richmond, Camille C 12

58.84 40.66 34.49 32.96

 
Event 6  Boys 12 & Under 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:29.89WYST-NE

1) Noel, Jaden M 11 2) Bissaillon, Cole M 11

3) Lowe, Cody 10 4) Berube, Mason D 11

35.33 41.65 39.82 33.09

A2 2:38.21Vikings-NE

1) Podsiadlo, Wayne J 10 2) Zheng, Andrew R 9

3) Erofeyev, Edward 12 4) Zheng, Sean B 11

41.43 47.99 34.07 34.72

A3 3:04.08HRY-NE

1) Warton, Miguel A 12 2) Bayne, Henry A 12

3) Bayne, Theo M 10 4) Guerra, Luca W 6

39.41 45.60 1:39.07

 
Event 7  Girls 13 & Over 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:01.62WYST-NE

1) Jachym, Erin K 13 2) O'Connor, Kathryn R 13

3) Stone, Asa F 13 4) Bissaillon, Kathleen A 15

30.74 35.95 30.78 24.15

A2 2:03.08Vikings-NE

1) Tesko, Megan C 14 2) Yohan, Tessa E 13

3) Beaumont, Nicole M 14 4) Podsiadlo, Brooke L 14

33.43 31.90 30.27 27.48

B3 x2:07.33WYST-NE

1) Pease, Emilie S 13 2) Richter, Alexa M 13

3) Mihalek, Emily N 13 4) Serricchio, Sabrina M 13

31.23 35.18 32.51 28.41

C4 x2:10.90WYST-NE

1) Robitaille, Madi A 15 2) Wellenkamp, Ashley 13

3) Kenney, Lauren N 15 4) Fraser, Lizzie V 15

33.34 38.59 31.35 27.62

A5 2:11.26HRY-NE

1) Harper, Saige C 14 2) Winberg, Elizabeth A 13

3) Murphy, Abigail R 14 4) Geller, Ruth R 13

31.91 38.47 29.74 31.14

 
Event 8  Boys 13 & Over 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:01.27WYST-NE

1) Beaulieu, Jack D 13 2) Viamari, Cole D 15

3) Norris, Matthew S 15 4) Rosso, Nick J 17

30.78 35.76 28.52 26.21

B2 x2:13.87WYST-NE

1) Gentile, Chase A 13 2) Navarrete, Dominic J 13

3) Morash, Matt P 14 4) Tosi, Mack J 13

35.46 37.29 1:01.12

 
Event 9  Girls 8 & Under 100 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYST-NE  81 1:53.10Salls, Maddy R

52.87 1:00.23

 
Event 9  Girls 9-10 100 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Vikings-NE 101 1:20.39Erofeyev, Evelyn

36.72 43.67

HRY-NE  92 1:29.81Guerra, Amalia S

42.21 47.60

HRY-NE 103 1:38.01Hopkins, Sabrina

50.81 47.20
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(Event 9  Girls 9-10 100 Yard IM)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

HRY-NE  94 1:40.01Medaugh, Ava M

49.68 50.33

WYST-NE  95 1:44.03Berube, Delainey R

51.54 52.49

 
Event 9  Girls 11-12 100 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Vikings-NE 121 1:10.30Guntly, Caitlin C

31.82 38.48

WYST-NE 122 1:25.96O'Connor, Carly A

41.06 44.90

HRY-NE 113 1:52.71Vigue, Natalie J

 
Event 10  Boys 8 & Under 100 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYST-NE  71 1:47.23Bean, Colin A

 
Event 10  Boys 9-10 100 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYST-NE 101 1:27.83Richter, Ayden J

40.70 47.13

WYST-NE 102 1:31.18Ellis, Zachary D

44.46 46.72

WYST-NE  93 1:32.01Bissaillon, Jack M

46.64 45.37

HRY-NE 104 1:38.99Bayne, Theo M

48.65 50.34

WYST-NE  95 1:40.92Lenston, Thomas I

51.14 49.78

 
Event 10  Boys 11-12 100 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Vikings-NE 121 1:10.21Erofeyev, Edward

35.70 34.51

WYST-NE 112 1:13.27Bissaillon, Cole M

34.33 38.94

WYST-NE 113 1:24.67Bonacci, Anton J

41.08 43.59

WYST-NE 11--- DQSmith, Tighe M

Shoulders past vertical toward breast - back

45.09 49.04

 
Event 11  Girls 13-14 200 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Vikings-NE 141 2:26.59Acosta Mckenzie, Vianka Y

31.48 37.44 44.06 33.61

WYST-NE 132 2:30.35Richter, Alexa M

34.24 37.92 44.79 33.40

WYST-NE 133 2:35.28O'Connor, Kathryn R

33.81 40.87 44.40 36.20

HRY-NE 134 2:45.89Winberg, Elizabeth A

36.62 43.18 46.61 39.48

HRY-NE 13--- NSGeller, Ruth R

 
Event 11  Girls 15-18 200 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYST-NE 151 2:30.80Kenney, Lauren N

33.19 38.39 44.89 34.33

 
Event 12  Boys 13-14 200 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

HRY-NE 141 2:30.14Vayda, Christopher T

33.26 40.62 43.56 32.70

WYST-NE 132 2:48.97Gentile, Chase A

35.52 40.93 53.83 38.69

 
Event 12  Boys 15-18 200 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYST-NE 151 2:25.28Viamari, Cole D

30.93 37.74 44.35 32.26

 
Event 13  Girls 6 & Under 25 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Vikings-NE  61 28.37Dulong, Annie E

WYST-NE  52 30.52Salls, Charlie H

Vikings-NE  53 30.66Cain, Emily E

Vikings-NE  64 30.74Humber, Emmalyn C

 
Event 13  Girls 7-8 25 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Vikings-NE  81 20.52Woods, Adaline R

WYST-NE  82 22.01Paredes, Sophia K

Vikings-NE  83 23.12Martinez, Lauren F

HRY-NE  84 25.12Kulp, Saumya E

HRY-NE  85 30.68Bloomenthal, Clara

 
Event 14  Boys 6 & Under 25 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYST-NE  61 22.97Berube, Garrett W

WYST-NE  62 39.08Bean, Cameron D

 
Event 14  Boys 7-8 25 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

HRY-NE  81 22.79Copeland, Kale

WYST-NE  82 24.04Perkins, Noah J

Vikings-NE  73 24.21Cain, Owen N

 
Event 15  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Vikings-NE 101 42.41Bombard, Madison S

Vikings-NE  92 48.39Lee, Aurora R

 
Event 15  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Vikings-NE 111 32.25Mason, Julianna A

HRY-NE 122 33.89Richmond, Camille C

WYST-NE 113 39.84Whitelock, Sara M

 
Event 16  Boys 9-10 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYST-NE 101 31.60Lowe, Cody
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(Event 16  Boys 9-10 50 Yard Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Vikings-NE 102 36.12Podsiadlo, Wayne J

WYST-NE  93 38.26Lenston, Thomas I

Vikings-NE  94 38.51Zheng, Andrew R

Vikings-NE  95 1:03.56McIntyre, Aedan J

 
Event 16  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYST-NE 111 32.40Berube, Mason D

HRY-NE 122 33.90Warton, Miguel A

Vikings-NE 113 36.43Zheng, Sean B

WYST-NE 114 37.45Smith, Tighe M

 
Event 17  Girls 13-14 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYST-NE 131 27.52Stone, Asa F

HRY-NE 142 28.01Murphy, Abigail R

Vikings-NE 143 28.15Tesko, Megan C

WYST-NE 134 29.82Ramos, Paighton E

WYST-NE 145 30.26Schumacher, Chloe A

WYST-NE 136 30.83Kenney, Lindsay N

WYST-NE 137 30.85Wellenkamp, Ashley

Vikings-NE 138 33.10Powers, Esme

 
Event 17  Girls 15-18 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

HRY-NE 171 26.79Etlinger, Lilly S

WYST-NE 152 27.49Bissaillon, Kathleen A

Vikings-NE 163 28.21Swinehart, Julia R

WYST-NE 154 28.85Robitaille, Madi A

Vikings-NE 175 29.23Winberg, Christine M

 
Event 18  Boys 13-14 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Vikings-NE 131 29.15Endress, Aidan G

WYST-NE 132 30.39Navarrete, Dominic J

 
Event 18  Boys 15-18 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Vikings-NE 161 23.15LaClair, Ben P

Vikings-NE 182 26.94Guntly, Joshua F

HRY-NE 173 27.85Miller, Cameron S

 
Event 19  Girls 6 & Under 25 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYST-NE  61 28.39Salls, Gracyn E

 
Event 20  Boys 6 & Under 25 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

HRY-NE  6--- DQGuerra, Luca W

Non-simultaneous arms

 
Event 20  Boys 7-8 25 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Vikings-NE  71 34.11Cain, Owen N

Vikings-NE  82 34.75Lee, Wyatt G

 
Event 21  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Vikings-NE 101 34.78Erofeyev, Evelyn

HRY-NE  92 40.79Guerra, Amalia S

HRY-NE  93 49.37Medaugh, Ava M

 
Event 21  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

HRY-NE 111 37.16DelVecchio, Emily J

WYST-NE 122 44.50O'Connor, Carly A

 
Event 22  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

HRY-NE 121 39.64Warton, Miguel A

HRY-NE 122 46.94Bayne, Henry A

WYST-NE 11--- DQBerube, Mason D

False start

 
Event 23  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYST-NE 131 1:04.52Stone, Asa F

30.26 34.26

HRY-NE 142 1:09.77Murphy, Abigail R

32.47 37.30

Vikings-NE 143 1:10.35Beaumont, Nicole M

32.58 37.77

WYST-NE 134 1:13.53Mihalek, Emily N

34.19 39.34

Vikings-NE 135 1:14.38Yohan, Tessa E

 
Event 23  Girls 15-18 100 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

HRY-NE 181 1:13.64Anderson, Katherine E

33.08 40.56

 
Event 24  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYST-NE 131 1:11.26Beaulieu, Jack D

31.84 39.42

 
Event 24  Boys 15-18 100 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYST-NE 171 58.97Rosso, Nick J

26.42 32.55

WYST-NE 152 1:02.96Norris, Matthew S

29.27 33.69

HRY-NE 173 1:07.16Miller, Cameron S

31.17 35.99

 
Event 25  Girls 6 & Under 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYST-NE  61 55.44Salls, Gracyn E

Vikings-NE  62 1:10.12Dulong, Annie E

WYST-NE  53 1:12.26Salls, Charlie H
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Event 25  Girls 7-8 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYST-NE  81 39.35Ellis, Makayla K

Vikings-NE  82 48.97Woods, Adaline R

Vikings-NE  83 57.93Martinez, Lauren F

 
Event 26  Boys 6 & Under 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

HRY-NE  61 47.60Guerra, Luca W

WYST-NE  62 53.11Berube, Garrett W

 
Event 26  Boys 7-8 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYST-NE  71 42.81Bean, Colin A

HRY-NE  82 54.58Copeland, Kale

 
Event 27  Girls 9-10 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYST-NE  91 1:29.51Berube, Delainey R

42.23 47.28

Vikings-NE 102 1:36.70Bombard, Madison S

44.52 52.18

Vikings-NE  93 1:49.03Lee, Aurora R

52.58 56.45

 
Event 27  Girls 11-12 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Vikings-NE 121 1:02.58Guntly, Caitlin C

29.54 33.04

Vikings-NE 112 1:10.18Mason, Julianna A

34.30 35.88

WYST-NE 123 1:11.39Glynn, Ellie F

HRY-NE 114 1:12.70DelVecchio, Emily J

34.57 38.13

HRY-NE 125 1:15.75Richmond, Camille C

HRY-NE 116 1:15.97Kulp, Asha

35.64 40.33

WYST-NE 117 1:21.44Nubile, Lauren C

38.38 43.06

HRY-NE 118 1:39.48Vigue, Natalie J

 
Event 28  Boys 9-10 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYST-NE 101 1:18.72Ellis, Zachary D

38.16 40.56

Vikings-NE 102 1:19.94Podsiadlo, Wayne J

37.78 42.16

WYST-NE  93 1:21.66Bissaillon, Jack M

39.70 41.96

 
Event 28  Boys 11-12 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYST-NE 111 1:08.37Noel, Jaden M

32.65 35.72

WYST-NE 112 1:11.09Bonacci, Anton J

34.78 36.31

WYST-NE 113 1:25.23Smith, Tighe M

40.64 44.59

 
Event 29  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

HRY-NE 141 58.99Murphy, Abigail R

28.71 30.28

Vikings-NE 142 1:00.12Acosta Mckenzie, Vianka Y

29.47 30.65

WYST-NE 133 1:00.31Pease, Emilie S

28.92 31.39

Vikings-NE 144 1:01.57Podsiadlo, Brooke L

29.77 31.80

HRY-NE 145 1:02.16Harper, Saige C

30.43 31.73

WYST-NE 136 1:03.93Serricchio, Sabrina M

30.52 33.41

WYST-NE 137 1:05.06Kenney, Lindsay N

31.35 33.71

WYST-NE 138 1:05.65Mihalek, Emily N

32.13 33.52

WYST-NE 149 1:06.54Schumacher, Chloe A

31.26 35.28

WYST-NE 1310 1:06.80Ramos, Paighton E

32.49 34.31

WYST-NE 1311 1:06.96Wellenkamp, Ashley

32.56 34.40

HRY-NE 1312 1:10.30Winberg, Elizabeth A

33.12 37.18

Vikings-NE 1313 1:12.30Powers, Esme

34.19 38.11

HRY-NE 1314 1:12.55Geller, Ruth R

34.02 38.53

 
Event 29  Girls 15-18 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYST-NE 151 1:01.69Bissaillon, Kathleen A

29.97 31.72

HRY-NE 162 1:01.99Gerstle, Eva M

29.61 32.38

WYST-NE 153 1:03.65Robitaille, Madi A

30.98 32.67

Vikings-NE 164 1:05.51Swinehart, Julia R

32.00 33.51

Vikings-NE 175 1:05.62Winberg, Christine M

31.32 34.30

 
Event 30  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

HRY-NE 141 1:00.58Vayda, Christopher T

28.91 31.67

Vikings-NE 132 1:02.73Endress, Aidan G

30.40 32.33
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(Event 30  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYST-NE 133 1:08.50Tosi, Mack J

31.90 36.60

 
Event 30  Boys 15-18 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Vikings-NE 161 49.47LaClair, Ben P

23.91 25.56

HRY-NE 182 53.48Maginnis, Liam M

25.36 28.12

Vikings-NE 183 1:03.53Guntly, Joshua F

30.77 32.76

 
Event 31  Girls 13-14 500 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYST-NE 131 5:32.84Jachym, Erin K

30.13 32.92 33.99 34.34

34.21 33.51 34.45 34.62

33.79 30.88

WYST-NE 132 5:46.00Richter, Alexa M

30.80 34.18 35.31 34.95

35.22 35.57 35.69 35.50

35.23 33.55

 
Event 31  Girls 15-18 500 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYST-NE 151 5:44.81Fraser, Lizzie V

30.08 33.73 34.30 35.03

35.21 35.38 35.73 35.80

35.73 33.82

HRY-NE 162 5:52.58Gerstle, Eva M

31.82 35.23 36.31 37.11

37.49 37.11 37.47 32.39

33.77 33.88

WYST-NE 153 5:59.73Kenney, Lauren N

31.80 34.88 35.64 37.08

37.15 37.36 37.02 36.07

36.58 36.15

 
Event 32  Boys 11-12 500 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Vikings-NE 121 5:51.79Erofeyev, Edward

32.02 35.62 35.67 36.53

35.94 36.39 35.81 36.62

33.94 33.25

WYST-NE 112 5:54.61Bissaillon, Cole M

32.59 35.44 36.66 36.42

36.43 36.56 35.75 35.39

35.01 34.36

HRY-NE 123 7:08.38Warton, Miguel A

37.13 42.37 44.29 45.03

44.50 43.60 44.39 44.15

42.01 40.91

 
Event 32  Boys 13-14 500 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYST-NE 141 5:45.12Morash, Matt P

29.65 33.41 34.57 35.25

35.38 35.58 35.72 35.76

35.68 34.12

 
Event 32  Boys 15-18 500 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYST-NE 151 5:20.75Viamari, Cole D

28.67 31.98 33.05 33.02

32.99 33.22 33.47 32.84

31.59 29.92

WYST-NE 152 5:21.16Norris, Matthew S

29.08 32.10 33.07 32.81

32.88 33.23 33.00 33.03

31.65 30.31

 
Event 33  Girls 6 & Under 25 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYST-NE  61 25.56Salls, Gracyn E

Vikings-NE  62 32.32Dulong, Annie E

Vikings-NE  63 33.13Humber, Emmalyn C

Vikings-NE  54 33.17Cain, Emily E

WYST-NE  55 35.21Salls, Charlie H

 
Event 33  Girls 7-8 25 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYST-NE  81 24.55Paredes, Sophia K

Vikings-NE  82 27.69Woods, Adaline R

Vikings-NE  83 28.66Martinez, Lauren F

HRY-NE  84 30.55Bloomenthal, Clara

HRY-NE  85 32.23Kulp, Saumya E

 
Event 34  Boys 6 & Under 25 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

HRY-NE  61 27.64Guerra, Luca W

 
Event 34  Boys 7-8 25 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Vikings-NE  71 26.02Cain, Owen N

Vikings-NE  82 26.59Lee, Wyatt G

WYST-NE  83 28.59Perkins, Noah J

 
Event 35  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

HRY-NE 101 46.84Hopkins, Sabrina

Vikings-NE  92 54.20Lee, Aurora R

 
Event 35  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Vikings-NE 121 31.98Guntly, Caitlin C

HRY-NE 112 37.32DelVecchio, Emily J

HRY-NE 113 46.09Kulp, Asha

WYST-NE 114 48.23Whitelock, Sara M

HRY-NE 115 53.46Vigue, Natalie J
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Event 36  Boys 9-10 50 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYST-NE 101 41.79Richter, Ayden J

Vikings-NE 102 44.45Podsiadlo, Wayne J

Vikings-NE  93 48.29Zheng, Andrew R

HRY-NE 104 50.42Bayne, Theo M

Vikings-NE  95 1:19.63McIntyre, Aedan J

 
Event 36  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYST-NE 111 35.56Noel, Jaden M

WYST-NE 112 41.07Bonacci, Anton J

Vikings-NE 113 42.38Zheng, Sean B

HRY-NE 124 47.99Bayne, Henry A

 
Event 37  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Vikings-NE 141 1:08.49Tesko, Megan C

33.04 35.45

Vikings-NE 142 1:09.44Beaumont, Nicole M

33.61 35.83

WYST-NE 133 1:10.74Pease, Emilie S

33.95 36.79

HRY-NE 144 1:12.09Harper, Saige C

35.31 36.78

WYST-NE 135 1:13.07Serricchio, Sabrina M

36.11 36.96

Vikings-NE 136 1:37.98Powers, Esme

39.18 58.80

 
Event 37  Girls 15-18 100 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Vikings-NE 161 1:11.65Swinehart, Julia R

34.72 36.93

HRY-NE 182 1:12.88Anderson, Katherine E

34.95 37.93

Vikings-NE 173 1:13.02Winberg, Christine M

35.04 37.98

 
Event 38  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYST-NE 131 1:07.62Beaulieu, Jack D

33.06 34.56

Vikings-NE 132 1:11.81Endress, Aidan G

35.02 36.79

 
Event 38  Boys 15-18 100 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Vikings-NE 181 1:08.06Guntly, Joshua F

33.82 34.24

 
Event 39  Girls 7-8 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYST-NE  81 1:26.67Ellis, Makayla K

40.34 46.33

 
Event 40  Boys 7-8 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Vikings-NE  81 1:52.98Lee, Wyatt G

51.69 1:01.29

 
Event 41  Girls 9-10 200 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Vikings-NE 101 2:26.53Erofeyev, Evelyn

34.18 38.32 38.63 35.40

 
Event 41  Girls 11-12 200 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Vikings-NE 111 2:26.41Mason, Julianna A

34.22 38.24 38.43 35.52

 
Event 42  Boys 9-10 200 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYST-NE 101 2:39.97Lowe, Cody

35.22 41.58 43.36 39.81

 
Event 43  Girls 13-14 200 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYST-NE 131 2:08.57Jachym, Erin K

29.91 32.60 33.69 32.37

Vikings-NE 142 2:18.13Podsiadlo, Brooke L

31.34 34.65 36.21 35.93

WYST-NE 133 2:24.56Mihalek, Emily N

33.66 36.78 37.79 36.33

WYST-NE 144 2:26.76Schumacher, Chloe A

31.79 37.82 39.50 37.65

WYST-NE 135 2:32.03Ramos, Paighton E

34.06 39.13 41.04 37.80

 
Event 43  Girls 15-18 200 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYST-NE 151 2:14.29Fraser, Lizzie V

30.27 33.84 35.21 34.97

HRY-NE 172 2:21.11Etlinger, Lilly S

30.59 35.49 37.56 37.47

 
Event 44  Boys 13-14 200 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYST-NE 141 2:08.38Morash, Matt P

28.95 32.41 33.67 33.35

WYST-NE 132 2:27.96Gentile, Chase A

33.17 37.95 37.39 39.45

 
Event 44  Boys 15-18 200 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Vikings-NE 161 1:51.39LaClair, Ben P

27.01 28.79 28.14 27.45

HRY-NE 182 1:59.66Maginnis, Liam M

27.39 30.71 31.79 29.77

WYST-NE 173 2:00.03Rosso, Nick J

27.22 30.44 31.82 30.55
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2016 Western Mass YMCA League Summer Champs - 7/17/2016

Results - Summer Championships
 
Event 45  Girls 6 & Under 25 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Vikings-NE  61 34.28Humber, Emmalyn C

 
Event 45  Girls 7-8 25 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYST-NE  81 26.72Salls, Maddy R

HRY-NE  82 30.12Kulp, Saumya E

HRY-NE  8--- DQBloomenthal, Clara

Alternating Kick

 
Event 46  Boys 6 & Under 25 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYST-NE  6--- DQBean, Cameron D

Hands brought beyond the hipline during stroke

 
Event 46  Boys 7-8 25 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

HRY-NE  81 28.89Copeland, Kale

 
Event 47  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

HRY-NE  91 49.75Guerra, Amalia S

HRY-NE  92 50.41Medaugh, Ava M

HRY-NE 103 52.73Hopkins, Sabrina

WYST-NE  94 56.39Berube, Delainey R

Vikings-NE 105 1:03.63Bombard, Madison S

 
Event 47  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYST-NE 121 41.39Glynn, Ellie F

HRY-NE 112 43.77Kulp, Asha

HRY-NE 123 45.85Richmond, Camille C

WYST-NE 114 48.96Nubile, Lauren C

 
Event 48  Boys 9-10 50 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYST-NE  91 45.77Bissaillon, Jack M

WYST-NE  92 46.75Lenston, Thomas I

HRY-NE 103 50.76Bayne, Theo M

Vikings-NE  9--- DQMcIntyre, Aedan J

Non-simultaneous arms

Vikings-NE  9--- DQZheng, Andrew R

Arms two strokes underwater

 
Event 48  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Vikings-NE 121 34.19Erofeyev, Edward

HRY-NE 122 44.77Bayne, Henry A

Vikings-NE 113 49.87Zheng, Sean B

 
Event 49  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Vikings-NE 141 1:15.70Acosta Mckenzie, Vianka Y

35.75 39.95

WYST-NE 132 1:18.91Richter, Alexa M

37.45 41.46

Vikings-NE 133 1:19.37Yohan, Tessa E

37.27 42.10

WYST-NE 134 1:20.42O'Connor, Kathryn R

38.15 42.27

HRY-NE 145 1:21.13Harper, Saige C

38.75 42.38

WYST-NE 136 1:23.67Wellenkamp, Ashley

39.78 43.89

HRY-NE 137 1:25.61Winberg, Elizabeth A

40.16 45.45

WYST-NE 138 1:28.74Kenney, Lindsay N

41.76 46.98

HRY-NE 139 1:33.31Geller, Ruth R

44.55 48.76

 
Event 49  Girls 15-18 100 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

HRY-NE 181 1:19.81Anderson, Katherine E

37.45 42.36

HRY-NE 172 1:21.10Etlinger, Lilly S

38.46 42.64

HRY-NE 163 1:25.16Gerstle, Eva M

40.06 45.10

 
Event 50  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

HRY-NE 141 1:17.34Vayda, Christopher T

36.79 40.55

WYST-NE 132 1:23.37Navarrete, Dominic J

38.96 44.41

WYST-NE 13--- DQTosi, Mack J

One hand touch

 
Event 50  Boys 15-18 100 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

HRY-NE 181 1:12.05Maginnis, Liam M

34.35 37.70

HRY-NE 172 1:18.36Miller, Cameron S

37.09 41.27

 
Event 52  Boys 8 & Under 100 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:48.15WYST-NE

1) Berube, Garrett W 6 2) Bean, Cameron D 6

3) Perkins, Noah J 8 4) Bean, Colin A 7

 
Event 53  Girls 10 & Under 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A--- DQWYST-NE

Early take-off swimmer #3

1) Berube, Delainey R 9 2) Salls, Maddy R 8

3) Paredes, Sophia K 8 4) Ellis, Makayla K 8

45.10 39.56 1:06.65 24.74
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Results - Summer Championships
 
Event 55  Girls 12 & Under 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:23.03WYST-NE

1) O'Connor, Carly A 12 2) Nubile, Lauren C 11

3) Whitelock, Sara M 11 4) Glynn, Ellie F 12

34.27 37.12 40.35 31.29

 
Event 56  Boys 12 & Under 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:07.58WYST-NE

1) Noel, Jaden M 11 2) Berube, Mason D 11

3) Lowe, Cody 10 4) Bissaillon, Cole M 11

29.77 1:37.81

B2 x2:19.68WYST-NE

1) Richter, Ayden J 10 2) Smith, Tighe M 11

3) Bonacci, Anton J 11 4) Ellis, Zachary D 10

30.52 1:49.16

 
Event 57  Girls 13 & Over 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:48.90WYST-NE

1) Jachym, Erin K 13 2) Pease, Emilie S 13

3) Stone, Asa F 13 4) Bissaillon, Kathleen A 15

27.62 27.60 28.03 25.65

B2 x1:54.29WYST-NE

1) Serricchio, Sabrina M 13 2) Robitaille, Madi A 15

3) Fraser, Lizzie V 15 4) O'Connor, Kathryn R 13

28.91 28.07 28.63 28.68

A3 1:55.89Vikings-NE

1) Beaumont, Nicole M 14 2) Yohan, Tessa E 13

3) Podsiadlo, Brooke L 14 4) Tesko, Megan C 14

29.48 29.40 28.28 28.73

C4 x1:58.53WYST-NE

1) Schumacher, Chloe A 14 2) Kenney, Lindsay N 13

3) Kenney, Lauren N 15 4) Ramos, Paighton E 13

30.65 29.80 31.18 26.90

 
Event 58  Boys 13 & Over 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:46.77WYST-NE

1) Viamari, Cole D 15 2) Norris, Matthew S 15

3) Morash, Matt P 14 4) Rosso, Nick J 17

26.61 27.66 26.27 26.23

B2 x2:02.53WYST-NE

1) Navarrete, Dominic J 13 2) Gentile, Chase A 13

3) Tosi, Mack J 13 4) Beaulieu, Jack D 13

31.60 30.75 32.73 27.45


